FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIC (Rev. 3-93)	04 - 16 - 2003 PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings PRV 4-15-03 TRADI	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇	102421759ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. I diffe of conveying party (lee).	
au Acquisition Corp. d/b/a/ Lau Technologies	Name: Viisage Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 30 Porter Road
⊠ Corporation-State: Massachusetts ☐ Other	City: Littleton State: MA ZIP: 01460
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
⊴I Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	U Other
_ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 1 April 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involve
Name: Ralph A. Loren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
nternal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	□ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
	E THIS SPACE
	2 7
 Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
he original document.	
Ralph A. Loren, Reg. No. 29,325	April 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signatu re Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents
)	2
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:
Mail documents to be recorded wing Director, Commissioner of Paten 6/i()3 LHUELLER 00000049 120080 75839197 Washington	ith required cover sheet information to: nts and Trademarks, Box Assignment, on, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lau Acquisition Corp. d/b/a/ Lau Technologies, having its principal place of business at 30 Porter Road, Littleton, MA 01460, a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark "RECON", which was filed on November 3, 1999 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial Number 75/839,197 (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, **Viisage Technology**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 30 Porter Road, Littleton, MA 01460, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the Mark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Lau Acquisition Corp.** d/b/a/ **Lau Technologies** does hereby assign unto **Viisage Technology, Inc.**, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the Registration thereof, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Mark.

Date: april 1, 2003

DENIS K. BERUBE
Typed/Printed Name

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER (COO)

State of MASSACHUSETTS)

SS

County of MIDDLESEX)

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

Then personally appeared the above-named <u>DENTS K. BERUBE</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>1st</u> day of <u>Opin</u>, 2003.

CHERYLA, DAIGLE
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 3, 2006

Notary Public

My commission expires: March 3, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0115